

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

EAST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: NHTS STATE PROJECT NO: 0042-0297
 SILVER LANE(SR 502)
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON STATE ROUTE 502 (SILVER LANE)

Prop Est: 1685

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		102500.00	102500.00	18000.00	18000.00	141400.00	141400.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	4222	12.00	50664.00	16.50	69663.00	11.00	46442.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	126	8.00	1008.00	8.25	1039.50	7.90	995.40
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	306	10.00	3060.00	6.00	1836.00	6.00	1836.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	4167	1.16	4833.72	1.40	5833.80	1.10	4583.70
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	697	1.00	697.00	8.00	5576.00	1.00	697.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	2	20.00	40.00	135.00	270.00	100.00	200.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1336	1.00	1336.00	9.00	12024.00	2.00	2672.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	23	20.00	460.00	138.00	3174.00	125.00	2875.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	6978	2.50	17445.00	2.35	16398.30	1.75	12211.50
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	1944	20.00	38880.00	28.00	54432.00	40.00	77760.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2663	3.00	7989.00	3.50	9320.50	2.40	6391.20
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	2065	7.60	15694.00	4.50	9292.50	.01	20.65
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	4720	4.83	22797.60	5.15	24308.00	5.00	23600.00
0406441	SUPERPAVE 0.375"	ton	535	89.25	47748.75	90.00	48150.00	88.00	47080.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500"	ton	2564	74.00	189736.00	73.54	188556.56	74.00	189736.00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	2430	72.00	174960.00	78.66	191143.80	72.00	174960.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	2200.00	13200.00	2500.00	15000.00	2000.00	12000.00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	6	2400.00	14400.00	3000.00	18000.00	2600.00	15600.00
0507027	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	4300.00	8600.00	3500.00	7000.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC		KING CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507051	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	1	2900.00	2900.00	3200.00	3200.00	3500.00	3500.00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2200.00	2200.00	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	7	2500.00	17500.00	2500.00	17500.00	2500.00	17500.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	16	350.00	5600.00	575.00	9200.00	450.00	7200.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	10	350.00	3500.00	400.00	4000.00	10.00	100.00
0507901A	LAWN DRAIN	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00
0601445A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	12000.00	12000.00	15200.00	15200.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	198	10.00	1980.00	30.00	5940.00	30.00	5940.00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	178	57.57	10247.46	45.00	8010.00	35.00	6230.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	665	50.73	33735.45	50.00	33250.00	37.00	24605.00
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1316	61.97	81552.52	65.00	85540.00	49.00	64484.00
0651746	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	22	67.20	1478.40	95.00	2090.00	65.00	1430.00
0813021	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	3682	25.20	92786.40	29.00	106778.00	30.10	110828.20
0813031	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.	315	40.00	12600.00	50.00	15750.00	30.70	9670.50
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	491	5.25	2577.75	3.85	1890.35	6.00	2946.00
0910168	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	218	10.50	2289.00	12.00	2616.00	19.50	4251.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	13860	6.00	83160.00	7.25	100485.00	6.50	90090.00
0921005	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.	246	14.00	3444.00	19.00	4674.00	6.50	1599.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	294	35.00	10290.00	34.50	10143.00	39.00	11466.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	102	30.00	3060.00	34.00	3468.00	32.00	3264.00
0924001	CONCRETE RAMP	c.y.	18	300.00	5400.00	325.00	5850.00	325.00	5850.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	108	125.00	13500.00	130.00	14040.00	01	1.08
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	100	10	1000.00	01	100.00	01	1.00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	5107	3.70	18895.90	5.00	25535.00	5.20	26556.40

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	684	4 61	3153 24	4 72	3228 48	3 50	2394 00
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	l.f.	390	4 00	1560 00	8 00	3120 00	2 00	780 00
0949427	RHODODENDRON P.J.M., P.J.M. RHODODENDRON 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	20	42 00	840 00	43 00	860 00	45 00	900 00
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	l.f.	160	5 25	840 00	5 40	864 00	3 00	480 00
0949566	HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	285	11 55	3291 75	12 00	3420 00	15 00	4275 00
0949568	PENNISSETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	14	14 70	205 80	15 00	210 00	15 00	210 00
0949726	CORNUS KOUSA KOUSA DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	215 25	645 75	220 00	660 00	212 00	636 00
0949747	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	378 00	1134 00	387 00	1161 00	315 00	945 00
0949847	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	2	346 50	693 00	25 00	50 00	400 00	800 00
0949947	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST SHADE MASTER 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1515)	ea.	13	330 75	4299 75	340 00	4420 00	380 00	4940 00
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	2	374 85	749 70	384 00	768 00	375 00	750 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	5107	1 00	5107 00	1 15	5873 05	60	3064 20
0950060	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B	s.y.	5107	1 21	6179 47	1 25	6383 75	4 45	22726 15
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	15	2000 00	30000 00	1400 00	21000 00	1200 00	18000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 EAST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: NHTS STATE PROJECT NO: 0042-0297
 SILVER LANE (SR 502)
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON STATE ROUTE 502 (SILVER LANE)

Prop Est: 1685

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC		KING CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		90000.00	90000.00	90000.00	90000.00	90000.00	90000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	600	46.20	27720.00	30.50	18300.00	50.00	30000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	31200.00	31200.00	52500.00	52500.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	38000.00	38000.00	16000.00	16000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	2500	1.00	2500.00	.85	2125.00	.01	25.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	30.00	1500.00	18.00	900.00	50.00	2500.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	100.00	10000.00	48.00	4800.00	90.00	9000.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00	10500.00	10500.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	1250	10.00	12500.00	12.00	15000.00	11.00	13750.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	4	3051.30	12205.20	2688.00	10752.00	2990.00	11960.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	1	1900.50	1900.50	1500.00	1500.00	2250.00	2250.00
1003907A	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET	ea.	2	265.65	531.30	367.50	735.00	260.00	520.00
1003998A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET	ea.	12	445.20	5342.40	630.00	7560.00	435.00	5220.00
1004301A	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (100 WATT)	ea.	2	981.75	1963.50	426.00	852.00	960.00	1920.00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	32	13.40	428.80	18.16	581.12	13.25	424.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	880	9.24	8131.20	11.25	9900.00	10.00	8800.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

EAST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: NHTS STATE PROJECT NO: 0042-0297
 SILVER LANE(SR 502)
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON STATE ROUTE 502 (SILVER LANE)

Prop Est: 1685

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010 No. of Bidders: 19				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC		KING CONSTRUCTION INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	32	15 40	492 80	26 25	840 00	16 00	512 00
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	600	9 35	5610 00	12 86	7716 00	27 50	16500 00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	6	547 05	3282 30	577 00	3462 00	1000 00	6000 00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	8	361 20	2889 60	405 00	3240 00	800 00	6400 00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	4361 70	8723 40	4210 00	8420 00	4280 00	8560 00
1103067	32' STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE (15' BRACKET)	ea.	2	5687 85	11375 70	5733 00	11466 00	5580 00	11160 00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	8	364 35	2914 80	326 00	2608 00	360 00	2880 00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	8	919 80	7358 40	1170 00	9360 00	950 00	7600 00
1106002	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	4	915 60	3662 40	1270 00	5080 00	950 00	3800 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	4	254 10	1016 40	260 00	1040 00	250 00	1000 00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	1	12085 50	12085 50	12180 00	12180 00	12500 00	12500 00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	14	177 00	2478 00	225 00	3150 00	200 00	2800 00
1111431A	PREFORMED LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	25	555 45	13886 25	761 00	19025 00	555 00	13875 00
1111432A	PREFORMED LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE B)	ea.	4	555 45	2221 80	761 00	3044 00	555 00	2220 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	100	2 10	210 00	2 84	284 00	2 20	220 00
1113006	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 10 AWG. TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	460	2 10	966 00	2 52	1159 20	2 20	1012 00
1113050	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	8350	1 68	14028 00	1 84	15364 00	1 75	14612 50
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	300	1 80	540 00	2 00	600 00	1 85	555 00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	720	2 00	1440 00	2 20	1584 00	2 15	1548 00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC		KING CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	320	2 15	688 00	2 47	790 40	2 10	672 00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	150	3 00	450 00	3 68	552 00	3 00	450 00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	2	406 00	812 00	542 00	1084 00	450 00	900 00
1114101	MESSENGER	l.f.	200	1 68	336 00	8 30	1660 00	1 65	330 00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	410	3 65	1496 50	9 60	3936 00	4 00	1540 00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		2420 00	2420 00	2650 00	2650 00	3100 00	3100 00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1974 00	1974 00	3536 00	3536 00	3500 00	3500 00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		525 00	525 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	10	41 00	410 00	41 50	415 00	40 00	400 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	300	38 00	11400 00	41 50	12450 00	40 00	12000 00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	6000	15	900 00	18	1080 00	14	840 00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	5000	15	750 00	18	900 00	14	700 00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	200	1 00	200 00	1 06	212 00	1 00	200 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6000	29	1740 00	32	1920 00	30	1800 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5000	29	1450 00	32	1600 00	30	1500 00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC		KING CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	300	3 36	1008 00	3 60	1080 00	3 50	1050 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	500	1 26	630 00	1 35	675 00	1 30	650 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	300	15 00	4500 00	12 00	3600 00	12 00	3600 00
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	14	100 00	1400 00	115 00	1610 00	300 00	4200 00
1304025A	RESET MANHOLE (WATER)	ea.	1	350 00	350 00	450 00	450 00	1000 00	1000 00
1400101A	6'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	59	50 00	2950 00	85 00	5015 00	130 00	7670 00
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	12	350 00	4200 00	450 00	5400 00	800 00	9600 00
1403505A	REBUILD MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	1000 00	1000 00	1800 00	1800 00	2000 00	2000 00
1803063A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1600 00	1600 00	2032 00	2032 00	2100 00	2100 00
1803070A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	1	2400 00	2400 00	4221 00	4221 00	4300 00	4300 00
					1565549 16		1649592 31		1684498 48

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 19

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC KING CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC - - - - - 1,565,549.16								
BIDDER 04	EMPIRE PAVING INC - - - - - 1,742,565.04								
BIDDER 05	MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEMENT, LLC - - - - - 1,744,014.90								
BIDDER 06	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC - - - - - 1,745,335.00								
BIDDER 07	MORAIS CONCRETE SERVICE INC. - - - - - 1,748,523.25								
BIDDER 08	SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, INC. - - - - - 1,749,978.00								
BIDDER 09	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. - - - - - 1,781,287.25								
BIDDER 10	DAYTON CONST CO INC - - - - - 1,781,588.20								
BIDDER 11	MIZZY CONST., INC. - - - - - 1,784,162.00								
BIDDER 12	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC - - - - - 1,819,688.27								
BIDDER	RICHARDS CORP								

13

1,863,777.00

